EVB 063…160 PA/X
Angle valve
pneumatically actuated, bellows sealed, with closing spring (NC), with position indicator, and control
valve (optional)
Operating Instructions EN
Translation of the original instructions
V
P

3
1 About these instructions
1.1 Validity
These operating instructions are a customer document of Pfeiffer Vacuum.
The operating instructions describe the function of the designated product and
provides the most important information for safe use of the device. The description
follows the applicable EU guidelines. All information provided in these operating
instructions refer to the product’s current state of development. The documentation
remains valid as long as the customer does not make any modifications to the
product.
Recent versions of operating instructions are available at www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com.
These operating instructions are valid for products with the following order numbers:
Aluminium housing without control valve, angle valve pneumatically actuated
(NC)
Order no. Description
310VEP063 EVB 063 PA, DN 63 ISO-K
310VEP100 EVB 100 PA, DN 100 ISO-K
310VEP160 EVB 160 PA, DN 160 ISO-K
Stainless steel housing without control valve, angle valve pneumatically
actuated (NC)
Order no. Description
320VEP063 EVB 063 PX, DN 63 ISO-K
320VEP100 EVB 100 PX, DN 100 ISO-K
320VEP160 EVB 160 PX, DN 160 ISO-K
Aluminium housing with control valve, angle valve pneumatically actuated
(NC)
Order no. Description
310VEP063-01 EVB 063 PA, DN 63 ISO-K, 24VAC
310VEP063-02 EVB 063 PA, DN 63 ISO-K, 24VDC
310VEP063-03 EVB 063 PA, DN 63 ISO-K, 100-115VAC
310VEP063-04 EVB 063 PA, DN 63 ISO-K, 200-240VAC
310VEP100-01 EVB 100 PA, DN 100 ISO-K, 24VAC
310VEP100-02 EVB 100 PA, DN 100 ISO-K, 24VDC
310VEP100-03 EVB 100 PA, DN 100 ISO-K, 100-115VAC
310VEP100-04 EVB 100 PA, DN 100 ISO-K, 200-240VAC
310VEP160-01 EVB 160 PA, DN 160 ISO-K, 24VAC
310VEP160-02 EVB 160 PA, DN 160 ISO-K, 24VDC
310VEP160-03 EVB 160 PA, DN 160 ISO-K, 100-115VAC
310VEP160-04 EVB 160 PA, DN 160 ISO-K, 200-240VAC
About these instructions
4
Stainless steel housing with control valve, angle valve pneumatically actuated
(NC)
Order no. Description
320VEP063-01 EVB 063 PX, DN 63 ISO-K, 24VAC
320VEP063-02 EVB 063 PX, DN 63 ISO-K, 24VDC
320VEP063-03 EVB 063 PX, DN 63 ISO-K, 100-115VAC
320VEP063-04 EVB 063 PX, DN 63 ISO-K, 200-240VAC
320VEP100-01 EVB 100 PX, DN 100 ISO-K, 24VAC
320VEP100-02 EVB 100 PX, DN 100 ISO-K, 24VDC
320VEP100-03 EVB 100 PX, DN 100 ISO-K, 100-115VAC
320VEP100-04 EVB 100 PX, DN 100 ISO-K, 200-240VAC
320VEP160-01 EVB 160 PX, DN 160 ISO-K, 24VAC
320VEP160-02 EVB 160 PX, DN 160 ISO-K, 24VDC
320VEP160-03 EVB 160 PX, DN 160 ISO-K, 100-115VAC
320VEP160-04 EVB 160 PX, DN 160 ISO-K, 200-240VAC
The order number (No) can be found on the valve label. Refer to chapter 4.1
„Product identification“.
Subject to technical modifications without prior notice.
All dimensions in mm.